PAM2303
Document number: DS36385 Rev. 2 - 3
1 of 14
September 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM2303
3A LOW NOISE STEP-DOWN DC-DC CONVERTER

When the die temperature exceeds +150°C, a reset occurs and the reset remains until the temperature decrease to +120°C, at which time the
circuit can be restarted.
Ordering Information
PAM2303  X  X  X  xxx  X
Package Type
ADJ: adj
ADJ: adj
ADJ: adj
Output VoltagePin Configuation
A: Type 16 Pins
B: Type 8 Pins
C Type 10 Pins
J: QFN3x3-16
E: SOP-8EP
F: DFN3x3-10
Number of Pins
E: 16
C: 8
G: 10
Shipping Package
3000 Units/Tape & Reel
2500 Units/Tape & Reel
3000 Units/Tape & Reel
Part Number Output Voltage Package Packaging
PAM2303AJEADJR ADJ QFN3x3-16 3000 Units/Tape & Reel
PAM2303BECADJR ADJ SOP-8EP 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
PAM2303CFGADJR ADJ DFN3x3-10 3000 Units/Tape & Reel
Marking Information
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN -
Use AP61300
PAM2303
Document number: DS36385 Rev. 2 - 3
11 of 14
September 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM2303
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm.)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
SOP-8EP
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN -
Use AP61300
PAM2303
Document number: DS36385 Rev. 2 - 3
12 of 14
September 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM2303
Package Outline Dimensions (continued) (All dimensions in mm.)
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
DFN3x3-10
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN -
Use AP61300
PAM2303
Document number: DS36385 Rev. 2 - 3
13 of 14
September 2019